

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN AA NO. 181 OF 2025

In

ARBITRATION APEALS STAMP NO. 4337 OF 2025

Ms Shri Sai Builders And Land Developers And...PETITIONER
Ors

V/S

The Arbitrator (Additional Commissioner) AndRESPONDENT
Ors

YASH RAJESH ZALTE for Petitioner
MS. HN PRABHU, FOR RESPDT.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA J**

DATE : 3rd November, 2025

P.C. :

NONE PRESENT FOR APPELLANT, S.O. AFTER 2 WKS

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)