



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Civil Application (CAM) No. 181 of 2025

in

Arbitration Appeal Stamp No. 4337 of 2025

Ms. Shri Sai Builders and Land Developers and others

Versus

The Arbitrator (Additional Commissioner), Nagpur and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri T.Mirza, Advocate h/f Shri A.M.Quazi, Advocate
for the applicant.

CORAM : NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED : 2nd DECEMBER, 2025.

The applicant has filed the present application seeking condonation of delay of 574 days in filing the Arbitration Appeal.

2. Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable on **16.12.2025**.

3. Ms. H.N.Prabhu, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 and 3. Shri Kathane, learned counsel for the respondent no.2 waives service of notice

on behalf of the non-applicant no.2 and seeks time to file reply.

4. Time as sought is granted.

5. List the matter for further consideration on 16.12.2025.

[NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.]